FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (axp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ▷ ▷ ▷ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ganesh S. Ganesan, Michael A. Helser, Myron M. Uecker, Todd W. Gusek 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Mills, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💥 No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
XX Assignment	Street Address:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name Number One General Mills Boulevard				
☐ Other	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55426				
Execution Date: November 28, 1994; November 1994; November 29, 1994; November 28, 19	28, 4dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
08/349,300					
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🛣 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: John A. C'Toole	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address:	— □ Enclosed				
<u>- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>	CX Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: General Mills, Inc. Number One General Mills Boulevard	8. Deposit account number: 07~0900				
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 554	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
. DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
John A. O'Toole John	_a_8' 1200 12/13/00				
Name of Person Signing Dkt. 4938 Total number of pages in	Signature Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: <u>06/349,300</u>	
Filed: <u>December 5. 1994</u>	
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration.	the rece

acknowledged, <u>we</u> hereby assign to <u>General Mills, Inc.</u> a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention or improvements in

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING COATED POPCORN BARS

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us on or about the 280 day of Novembe, 1994 and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications therefor, and in and to any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration we hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and make any rightful oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns. in the event of said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or substitute therefor, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of <u>our</u> ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us_ if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for said consideration we hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and agree upon request of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

WITNES	SS <u>_our</u> hands and se	eal on the date	indicated.	
Inventor	Ganesh S. Ganesan		on en an	11/28/94
Inventor	Michael A. Helser	<u> Marile</u>	Talle	
Inventor	Myron M. Uecker	Mys	m M. Weper	
Inventor	Todd W. Gusek	colo	el W. Gusek	11/28/94 Date
State of	Minnesota)		22.0
County of	Непперіп) ss.)		
aforesaid, ap	peared Ganesh S. Ganes	an, Michael A. Hels	me, a Notary Public in and fo ser, Myron M. Uecker, Todd \	W. Gusek
	ed that <u>we</u> executed said			he foregoing instrument, and id for the uses and purposes

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

WITNESS our hands

RECORDED: 12/15/2003